MULTICS INSTALLATION BULLETIN MI1B - 015

TO: Distribution

FROM: R. B. Rakip

DATE: October 2,1973

SUBJECT: Installation of MSS 20,12

The hardcore system, MSS 20.12, was installed at 09:13, on
Tuesday, October 2,1973. This system included a change to eliminate
the need for tty cards in the configuration deck; added the command
"ypdate" to system_startup_ for administrative purposes; added new
codes to error_table_; recompiled wired_plm for its listing and fixed -
existing bugs in the segments get_defname_ and dn355. The hardcore

‘

libraries were updated at 10:58 on ‘lednesday, October 3,1973.

l. System Change lLog

Change # Change
1146 Make necessary changes to eliminate the need for tty cards

in configuration deck; fix bugs in trace and complete the
£ix to the dn355 "lost status' bug.

1147 Implement the 'update'" command in system_startup_ for
administrative use.

1148 Fix another problem with get_defname_.

1149 Recompile wired_plm to obtain a fresh listing.

1150 Correct the entry for bad_equal_name in error_table_.

1151 Add various new codes to error_table_ in support of ANSI

tape handling.

——

#ultics Project internel working documentation. Not to be reproduced or distributed
outside the Multics Project.



MIB =015 MULTICS INSTALLATION

11. Segment Change Log

Segme Name Bound Segment
dn355.pl11 bound_355_wi red
dn355_init.pll bound_temp_1

error_table_.et -
get_defname_.pll bound_file_system

system_startup_.pll -

trace.pll bound_iom_wired
tty_index.pll bound_tty_active
tty_init.pll bound_io_init
wired_plim.pll bound_tc_wired

Include Files

dn355.incl.pll

111. Bound Segment Change Log

Bound Segnent , Change
bound_355_wired Replaced dn355
bound_file_system Replaced get_defname_
bound_io_init Replaced tty_init
bound_iom_wired Replaced trace
bound_tc_wired Replaced wired_pln
bound_temp_1 Replaced dn355_init

bound_tty_active Replaced tty_index

1V. Header Change Log

There are no changes to the system headers.

BULLETIN

Change #

peo v e Rite Joes |

=3

1146
1146
1150,1151
1148
1147
1146
1146
1146
1149

1146



