TO:

Distribution

FROM:

R. B. Rakip

DATE:

October 2,1973

SUBJECT:

Installation of MSS 20.12

The hardcore system, MSS 20.12, was installed at 09:13, on Tuesday, October 2,1973. This system included a change to eliminate the need for tty cards in the configuration deck; added the command "update" to system_startup_ for administrative purposes; added new codes to error_table_; recompiled wired_plm for its listing and fixed existing bugs in the segments get_defname_ and dn355. The hardcore libraries were updated at 10:58 on Wednesday, October 3,1973.

1. System Change Log

Change #	<u>Change</u>	
1146	Make necessary changes to eliminate the need for tty cards in configuration deck; fix bugs in trace and complete the fix to the dn355 "lost status" bug.	
1147	<pre>Implement the "update" command in system_startup_ for administrative use.</pre>	
1148	Fix another problem with get_defname	
1149	Recompile wired_plm to obtain a fresh listing.	
1150	Correct the entry for bad_equal_name in error_table	
1151	Add various new codes to error_table_ in support of ANSI tape handling.	

fultics Project internal working documentation. Not to be reproduced or distributed outside the Multics Project.

II. Segment Change Log

Segment Name	Bound Segment	<u>Change</u> #
<pre>dn355.pl1 dn355_init.pl1 error_tableet get_defnamepl1 system_startuppl1 trace.pl1 tty_index.pl1 tty_init.pl1 wired_plm.pl1</pre>	bound_355_wired bound_temp_1 - bound_file_system - bound_iom_wired bound_tty_active bound_io_init bound_tc_wired	R 1146 R 1146 R 1150,1151 R 1148 R 1147 R 1146 R 1146 R 1146 R 1149
<u>Include</u> <u>Files</u>		
dn355.incl.pl1		R 1146

III. Bound Segment Change Log

Bound Segment	<u>Change</u>	
bound_355_wired	Replaced	dn355
bound_file_system	Replaced	get_defname_
bound_io_init	Replaced	tty_init
bound_iom_wired	Replaced	trace
bound_tc_wired	Replaced	wired_plm
bound_temp_1	Replaced	dn355_init
bound_tty_active	Replaced	tty_index

IV. Header Change Log

There are no changes to the system headers.